## **BROADWELL PARISH COUNCIL**

C/o Copperfields, Colman. Temple Guiting. Tel: 01451 850611 Email:broadwellpc@live.co.uk

## Public notice is given for a Meeting of Broadwell Parish Council to be held on Thursday 7<sup>th</sup> March 2019 in The Village Hall, Broadwell at 7.00pm

## To all Members of the Council:

You are hereby summoned to a meeting of Broadwell Parish Council on Thursday 4th April 2019 to be held in the Village Hall, Broadwell at 7.00pm for the purpose of transacting the following business:

Clerk to Council

28<sup>th</sup> March 2019 Date

Public are welcome to attend and may address the council at agenda item 5

## AGENDA

- 1. To receive and consider apologies for absence
- 2. To approve the minutes of the Meeting of the Parish Council held on 7<sup>th</sup> March 2019
- 3. Clerk's report to Councillors (in relation to the minutes)
- 4. To declare any interests in items on the agenda (Localism Act 2011)
- 5. To receive comments and concerns from members of the public
- 6. To provide update regarding Clerk vacancy (Closed item)
- 7. Finance:
  - a) To consider statement of finances and bank reconciliation
  - c) To approve any outstanding Payments and Receipts
- 8. To receive an update on any Highway matters.
- 9. Planning: For consideration
  - i) 19/00855/FUL: Full Application for Single storey rear extension at Millham Cottage Chapel Street, Broadwell Moreton-In-Marsh
  - ii) 19/00063/FUL: Full Application for Two storey extension and alterations to porch; retrospective alteration to utility wall at Aston House Kennel Lane Broadwell
- 10. To note any correspondence received and decide actions, if any.
- 11. To confirm the next meeting dates of Broadwell Parish Council: Thursday 9<sup>th</sup> May 2019: Annual Meeting of the Parish Council